

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12071/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in WP No. 2793/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

JALEEL AHMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PARBHANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv. for
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed subject to
deposit of Rs. 500/-, as costs, a condition precedent, in
the Supreme Court Lawyers' Welfare Fund within three days
from today.

This Special Leave Petition be restored to its
original number.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master